Midline Screw Placement
40 Degree Screw Angle
La
rg
e B
one Graft Window
PRODUCT  SUMMARY
2
Cage (Peek)
Footprints Available
Tantalum Markers
Plate (Peek)
2
8
.5
m
m
32mm
32mm x 28.5mm 39mm x 33mm
39mm
3
3
m
m
Lordosis 8° 15°
Graft Window Volume (cc)
11mm 2.1 1.7
13mm 2.6 2.2
15mm 3.1 2.7
17mm 3.6 3.1
19mm 4.1 3.6
Lordosis 8° 15°
Graft Window Volume (cc)
11mm 3.6 2.7
13mm 4.5 3.5
15mm 5.3 4.4
17mm 6.2 5.2
19mm 7.1 6.1
• Zero Profile
• Available in 32mm and 39mm widths
• Available in 11mm, 13mm, 15mm, 17mm and 19mm heights
32mm 39mm
10.3mm 12.6mm Anterior Tantalum Marker to End of Plate
2.5mm 2.5mm Posterior Tantalum Marker to Back Cage Edge
8° 15°
8° and 15° Lordotic Options
• Addresses anatomical requirements
11mm 13mm 15mm
17mm 19mm
3
Install Guide Block
Locking Cap
• Attaches to the VAULT Plate to act as guide for the Awl and Bone Screws
• Designed to absorb and distribute force during implant insertion
• Available in 11mm, 13mm, 15mm, 17mm and 19mm heights
• Color coded with the VAULT Locking Cap
• Reduces risk of disengagement/back out of Bone Screws
• Available in 11mm, 13mm, 15mm, 17mm and 19mm heights
• Color coded with the Install Guide Blocks and matching the VAULT
   plate/cage heights
11mm 13mm 15mm 17mm 19mm
11mm 13mm 15mm 17mm 19mm
10°
Set Screws
Screws
4.0mm DiameterSelf-Drilling
25mm
30mm
35mm
Lengths
25mm
30mm
35mm
• Attaches the VAULT™  Plate to the VAULT Peek Cage
• Used with the VAULT 2.5mm driver
• T8 Hexalobe
• Diameter 4.0mm
• Titanium
• 10° Medial/lateral angulation
• 40° Cephalad (head) to caudal
   (tail) angulation
• Screw thread washout: 1mm
• Variable angle
• 2.5mm hex
4
VAULT™ - Top Tray (Tray Number 21-1040-2-CA)
# Part No. Description Qty
1 10-C3908-11 VAULT ALIF Peek Cage 39mm x 11mm
8 deg lordosis
3
2 10-C3908-13 VAULT ALIF Peek Cage 39mm x 13mm
8 deg lordosis
3
3 10-C3908-15 VAULT ALIF Peek Cage 39mm x 15mm
8 deg lordosis
3
4 10-C3908-17 VAULT ALIF Peek Cage 39mm x 17mm
8 deg lordosis
3
5 10-C3908-19 VAULT ALIF Peek Cage 39mm x 19mm
8 deg lordosis
3
6 10-IB30-11 VS ALIF Cage Plate Install Block 30 x 11 1
7 10-IB30-13 VS ALIF Cage Plate Install Block 30 x 13 1
8 10-IB30-15 VS ALIF Cage Plate Install Block 30 x 15 1
9 10-IB30-17 VS ALIF Cage Plate Install Block 30 x 17 8
10 10-IB30-19 VS ALIF Cage Plate Install Block 30 x 19 1
11 10-C3915-11 VAULT ALIF Peek Cage 39mm x 11mm
15 deg lordosis
3
12 10-C3915-13 VAULT ALIF Peek Cage 39mm x 13mm
15 deg lordosis
3
13 10-C3915-15 VAULT ALIF Peek Cage 39mm x 15mm
15 deg lordosis
3
# Part No. Description Qty
14 10-C3915-17 VAULT ALIF Peek Cage 39mm x 17mm
15 deg lordosis
3
15 10-C3915-19 VAULT ALIF Peek Cage 39mm x 19mm
15 deg lordosis
3
16 10-P3908-11P VAULT ALIF Peek Plate 39mm x 11mm
8 deg lordosis
3
17 10-P3908-13P VAULT ALIF Peek Plate 39mm x 13mm
8 deg lordosis
3
18 10-P3908-15P VAULT ALIF Peek Plate 39mm x 15mm
8 deg lordosis
3
19 10-P3908-17P VAULT ALIF Peek Plate 39mm x 17mm
8 deg lordosis
3
20 10-P3908-19P VAULT ALIF Peek Plate 39mm x 19mm
8 deg lordosis
3
21 10-P3915-11P VAULT ALIF Peek Plate 39mm x 11mm
15 deg lordosis
3
22 10-P3915-13P VAULT ALIF Peek Plate 39mm x 13mm
15 deg lordosis
3
23 10-P3915-15P VAULT ALIF Peek Plate 39mm x 15mm
15 deg lordosis
3
24 10-P3915-17P VAULT ALIF Peek Plate 39mm x 17mm
15 deg lordosis
3
25 10-P3915-19P VAULT ALIF Peek Plate 39mm x 19mm
15 deg lordosis
3
1 - 5 11 - 156 - 10
16 - 20 21 - 25
5
VAULT™ - Bottom Tray (Tray Number 21-1040-2-CA)
# Part No. Description Qty
1 10-P3208-11P VAULT ALIF Peek Plate 32mm x 11mm
8 deg lordosis
3
2 10-P3208-13P VAULT ALIF Peek Plate 32mm x 13mm
8 deg lordosis
3
3 10-P3208-15P VAULT ALIF Peek Plate 32mm x 15mm
8 deg lordosis
3
4 10-P3208-17P VAULT ALIF Peek Plate 32mm x 17mm
8 deg lordosis
3
5 10-P3208-19P VAULT ALIF Peek Plate 32mm x 19mm
8 deg lordosis
3
6 10-1019 Slap Hammer 1
7 10-P3215-11P VAULT ALIF Peek Plate 32mm x 11mm
15 deg lordosis
3
8 10-P3215-13P VAULT ALIF Peek Plate 32mm x 13mm
15 deg lordosis
3
9 10-P3215-15P VAULT ALIF Peek Plate 32mm x 15mm
15 deg lordosis
3
10 10-P3215-17P VAULT ALIF Peek Plate 32mm x 17mm
15 deg lordosis
3
11 10-P3215-19P VAULT ALIF Peek Plate 32mm x 19mm
15 deg lordosis
3
# Part No. Description Qty
12 10-C3208-11 VAULT ALIF Peek Cage 32mm x 11mm
8 deg lordosis
3
13 10-C3208-13 VAULT ALIF Peek Cage 32mm x 13mm
8 deg lordosis
3
14 10-C3208-15 VAULT ALIF Peek Cage 32mm x 15mm
8 deg lordosis
3
15 10-C3208-17 VAULT ALIF Peek Cage 32mm x 17mm
8 deg lordosis
3
16 10-C3208-19 VAULT ALIF Peek Cage 32mm x 19mm
8 deg lordosis
3
17 10-C3215-11 VAULT ALIF Peek Cage 32mm x 11mm
15 deg lordosis
3
18 10-C3215-13 VAULT ALIF Peek Cage 32mm x 13mm
15 deg lordosis
3
19 10-C3215-15 VAULT ALIF Peek Cage 32mm x 15mm
15 deg lordosis
3
20 10-C3215-17 VAULT ALIF Peek Cage 32mm x 17mm
15 deg lordosis
3
21 10-C3215-19 VAULT ALIF Peek Cage 32mm x 19mm
15 deg lordosis
3
17 - 21
7 - 111 - 5 8
12 - 16
6
VAULT™ - Top Tray (Tray Number 21-1041-2-CA)
# Part No. Description Qty
1 10-S3208-11 VS Sizer 8 degree 32mm x 11mm 1
2 10-S3208-13 VS Sizer 8 degree 32mm x 13mm 1
3 10-S3208-15 VS Sizer 8 degree 32mm x 15mm 1
4 10-S3208-17 VS Sizer 8 degree 32mm x 17mm 1
5 10-S3208-19 VS Sizer 8 degree 32mm x 19mm 1
6 10-S3908-11 VS Sizer 8 degree 39mm x 11mm 1
7 10-S3908-13 VS Sizer 8 degree 39mm x 13mm 1
8 10-S3908-15 VS Sizer 8 degree 39mm x 15mm 1
9 10-S3908-17 VS Sizer 8 degree 39mm x 17mm 1
10 10-S3908-19 VS Sizer 8 degree 39mm x 19mm 1
11 10-S3215-11 VS Sizer 15 degree 32mm x 11mm 1
12 10-S3215-13 VS Sizer 15 degree 32mm x 13mm 1
13 10-S3215-15 VS Sizer 15 degree 32mm x 15mm 1
14 10-S3215-17 VS Sizer 15 degree 32mm x 17mm 1
15 10-S3215-19 VS Sizer 15 degree 32mm x 19mm 1
# Part No. Description Qty
16 10-S3915-11 VS Sizer 15 degree 39mm x 11mm 1
17 10-S3915-13 VS Sizer 15 degree 39mm x 13mm 1
18 10-S3915-15 VS Sizer 15 degree 39mm x 15mm 1
19 10-S3915-17 VS Sizer 15 degree 39mm x 17mm 1
20 10-S3915-19 VS Sizer 15 degree 39mm x 19mm 1
21 10-1001 VAULT Set Screw 8
22 10-1002-11 VAULT Locking Cap 11mm 4
23 10-1002-13 VAULT Locking Cap 13mm 4
24 10-1002-15 VAULT Locking Cap 15mm 4
25 10-1002-17 VAULT Locking Cap 17mm 4
26 10-1002-19 VAULT Locking Cap 19mm 4
27 10-4025 VAULT ALIF Self Drilling Variable Screw 8
28 10-4030 VAULT ALIF Self Drilling Variable Screw 8
29 10-4035 VAULT ALIF Self Drilling Variable Screw 8
1 - 5
11 - 15 16 - 20
6 - 10
27 - 2922 - 2621
7
VAULT™ - Bottom Tray (Tray Number 21-1041-2-CA)
# Part No. Description Qty
1 10-1003-2 Universal Driver 2.5mm Rev 0
(PSSRS Handle)
2
2 10-1004-2 ALIF Cage Plate Inserter
(Used with Install Guide Block)
2
3 10-1006-2 ALIF Cage Plate Sizer Inserter 2
4 10-1007-2 Fixed Awl 30 degree 1
# Part No. Description Qty
5 10-1021 T-8 Hexalobe 2
6 10-1017 VAULT Removal Instrument 1
7 10-1014 Torque Driver 2.5mm Hex
(Handle 10-1013)
1
8 10-1008-2 ALIF Cage Plate Universal Awl 1
7
8
3
2
1
6
5
4
3
2
1
8
Precision Spine, Inc.
2050 Executive Drive, Pearl, MS 39208
Customer Service: 1-888.241.4773
Fax: 601.420.5501
www.precis ionspineinc.com
Please refer to package insert (LBL-IFU-007) for complete system description, indications and warnings.
Caution: Federal (USA) law restricts these devices to sale by or on the order of a physician.
Precision Spine™ and VAULT™ are trademarks of Precision Spine, Inc.
Copyright © 2015 Precision Spine, Inc. all rights reserved. LBL-FB-037 Rev B.